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Claims Payroll Outstanding Adjusted
Fund Previous Balance Revenue Expenditures Ending Balance Clearing Clearing Deposits Ending Balance

001 General Expense Fund 747,302.00 91,784.91 113,936.49 725,150.42 45,197.53 12,729.62 0.00 783,077.57
010 General Reserve Fund 326,705.62 0.00 326,705.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 326,705.62
020 Fire Reserve Fund 1,483,593.47 0.00 1,483,593.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,483,593.47
100 Street Fund 353,390.41 33,187.38 22,384.19 364,193.60 0.00 1,304.88 0.00 365,498.48
103 Tourism Promo & Develop Fund 748,992.61 37,597.37 28,647.93 757,942.05 0.00 5.79 0.00 757,947.84
105 Affordable Housing Fund 0.00 1.27 1.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.27
300 Capital Improvement Fund 160,521.72 5,651.73 166,173.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 166,173.45
309 Russell Ave -97,125.28 0.00 -97,125.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 -97,125.28
311 First Street -8,592.47 0.00 5,131.06 -13,723.53 5,131.06 0.00 0.00 -8,592.47
400 Water/Sewer Fund 885,948.61 167,723.32 184,942.98 868,728.95 21,988.72 6,771.08 -2,380.00 895,108.75
410 Wastewater System Upgrades -47,725.03 0.00 39,766.78 -87,491.81 39,766.78 0.00 0.00 -47,725.03
500 Equipment Service Fund 171,537.38 11,359.31 5,220.11 177,676.58 0.00 253.05 0.00 177,929.63
630 Stevenson Municipal Court 6,703.44 2,977.85 83.29 9,598.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,598.00
631 CATV Fund 3,099.46 0.13 3,099.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,099.59

4,734,351.94 350,283.27 400,112.83 4,684,522.38 112,084.09 21,064.42 -2,380.00 4,815,290.89
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Cash Accounts Beg Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Outstanding Rec Outstanding Exp Adj Balance

1 Checking 1,553,006.09 367,185.77 388,674.85 1,531,517.01 -2,180.00 133,098.51 1,662,435.52
3 Court Trust Umpqua 6,703.44 2,977.85 83.29 9,598.00 0.00 50.00 9,648.00
10 Xpress Bill Pay 63,258.15 33,617.43 65,000.00 31,875.58 -200.00 0.00 31,675.58
11 Cash Drawer 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
12 Petty Cash 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
20 Opus 320,216.91 0.00 0.00 320,216.91 0.00 0.00 320,216.91

Total Cash: 1,943,684.59 403,781.05 453,758.14 1,893,707.50 -2,380.00 133,148.51 2,024,476.01

Investment Accounts Beg Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Outstanding Rec Outstanding Exp Adj Balance

5 LGIP 871,468.75 147.40 0.00 871,616.15 0.00 0.00 871,616.15
6 US Bank Safekeeping 1,916,098.76 0.00 0.00 1,916,098.76 0.00 0.00 1,916,098.76
8 CATV Trust 3,099.84 0.13 0.00 3,099.97 0.00 0.00 3,099.97

Total Investments: 2,790,667.35 147.53 0.00 2,790,814.88 0.00 0.00 2,790,814.88

4,734,351.94 403,928.58 453,758.14 4,684,522.38 -2,380.00 133,148.51 4,815,290.89
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Fund Totals: Previous Balance Purchases Interest Total Investments Liquidated Ending Balance

001 000 General Expense Fund 203,878.60 50.54 50.54 203,929.14
100 000 Street Fund 25,996.97 6.45 6.45 26,003.42
103 000 Tourism Promo & Develop 

Fund
231,235.19 57.33 57.33 231,292.52

300 000 Capital Improvement Fund 6,271.73 1.55 1.55 6,273.28
400 000 Water/Sewer Fund 108,541.63 26.91 26.91 108,568.54
500 000 Equipment Service Fund 18,633.42 4.62 4.62 18,638.04

5 - LGIP 594,557.54 0.00 147.40 147.40 594,704.94

001 000 General Expense Fund 526,298.04 100,000.00 426,298.04
103 000 Tourism Promo & Develop 

Fund
320,608.00 320,608.00

300 000 Capital Improvement Fund 25,564.31 25,564.31
400 000 Water/Sewer Fund 185,770.20 100,000.00 100,000.00 285,770.20
500 000 Equipment Service Fund 10,224.73 10,224.73

6 - US Bank Safekeeping 1,068,465.28 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 1,068,465.28

001 000 General Expense Fund 0.38 0.38
631 000 CATV Fund 3,099.46 0.13 0.13 3,099.59

8 - CATV Trust 3,099.84 0.00 0.13 0.13 3,099.97

1,666,122.66 100,000.00 147.53 100,147.53 100,000.00 1,666,270.19
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Fund Totals: Previous Balance Purchases Interest Ttl Investments Liquidated Investment Bal Available Cash

001 General Expense Fund 730,177.02 50.54 50.54 100,000.00 630,227.56 94,922.86
010 General Reserve Fund 0.00 326,705.62
020 Fire Reserve Fund 0.00 1,483,593.47
100 Street Fund 25,996.97 6.45 6.45 26,003.42 338,190.18
103 Tourism Promo & Develop Fund 551,843.19 57.33 57.33 551,900.52 206,041.53
105 Affordable Housing Fund 0.00 1.27
300 Capital Improvement Fund 31,836.04 1.55 1.55 31,837.59 134,335.86
309 Russell Ave 0.00 -97,125.28
311 First Street 0.00 -13,723.53
400 Water/Sewer Fund 294,311.83 100,000.00 26.91 100,026.91 394,338.74 474,390.21
410 Wastewater System Upgrades 0.00 -87,491.81
500 Equipment Service Fund 28,858.15 4.62 4.62 28,862.77 148,813.81
630 Stevenson Municipal Court 0.00 9,598.00
631 CATV Fund 3,099.46 0.13 0.13 3,099.59 0.00

1,666,122.66 100,000.00 147.53 100,147.53 100,000.00 1,666,270.19 3,018,252.19

Ending fund balance (Page 1) - Investment balance = Available cash. 4,684,522.38
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Outstanding Vouchers
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Year Trans# Date Type Acct# War# Vendor Amount Memo

2020 2273 09/30/2020 Util Pay 1 180.00
2020 2277 09/30/2020 Util Pay 1 Xpress Billpay 2,000.00 Xpress Import - CC - 09-30-2020__daily_batch.csv

Receipts Outstanding: 2,180.00

2020 2261 09/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT Department of Retirement Systems 14,259.28 Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - PERS2; 
Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - DCP

2020 2264 09/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT Employment Security Dept 803.63 Pay Cycle(s) 07/31/2020 To 09/30/2020 - PFML
2020 2260 09/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT Colonial Life 202.27 Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - 

Disability; Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020
- Life Insurance; Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 
09/30/2020 - Accident

2020 2265 09/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT State of WA Dept of Social & Health Serv 380.26 Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - WA 
Child Support

2020 2262 09/30/2020 Payroll 1 EFT Dept of Labor & Industry 3,137.62 3RD Quarter 07/01/2020 - 09/30/2020
2019 635 04/29/2019 Payroll 1    13417 Skamania Branch Food Bank 138.14
2019 629 04/29/2019 Payroll 1    13419 Stevenson Fire Association 69.07
2019 2139 12/09/2019 Payroll 1    14020 Connor Black 59.10 2019 Volunteer FF Pay
2019 2147 12/09/2019 Payroll 1    14027 Sean M Hietpas 435.90 2019 Volunteer FF Pay
2020 1770 07/31/2020 Payroll 1    14543 Stevenson Fire Association 138.14 Pay Cycle(s) 07/31/2020 To 07/31/2020 - Fire 

Association
2020 2010 08/31/2020 Payroll 1    14598 Annie McHale 138.14 PPP 08.01.20-08.31.20
2020 2136 09/17/2020 Claims 1    14606 ArchiveSocial, Inc 2,388.00 12 Month Subscription to Archive Social
2020 2144 09/17/2020 Claims 1    14614 Columbia Cascade Housing Corporation 34,843.73 Home Rehab Loan Program Draw #3
2020 2170 09/17/2020 Claims 1    14640 US Bank Safekeeping 72.00 August 2020 Maintenance fees
2020 2172 09/17/2020 Claims 1    14642 Utility Services Associates, LLC 2,878.00 Leak Detection Survey
2020 2175 09/17/2020 Claims 1    14645 WSP USA, Inc 5,131.06 First Street Pedestrian Overlook
2020 2176 09/17/2020 Claims 1    14646 ABC Forms Watterson, Cassandra 552.89 Water/Sewer Bill Cards
2020 2230 09/25/2020 Claims 1    14649 Loan Servicing Center Opus Bank 18,557.83 September 2020 Russell Ave Loan Payment
2020 2238 09/30/2020 Payroll 1    14650 Michael Beck 69.07 PP 09.01.20-09.30.20
2020 2249 09/30/2020 Payroll 1    14651 Annie McHale 138.14 PP 09.01.20-09.30.20
2020 2266 09/30/2020 Payroll 1    14653 City of Stevenson 319.38 Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - City 

Payback
2020 2267 09/30/2020 Payroll 1    14654 HRA VEBA Trust Contributions 500.00 Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - HRA 

VEBA
2020 2268 09/30/2020 Payroll 1    14655 Stevenson Fire Association 69.07 Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - Fire 

Association
2020 2269 09/30/2020 Payroll 1    14656 WGAP Washington Gorge Action Program 207.21 Pay Cycle(s) 09/30/2020 To 09/30/2020 - Food 

Bank
2020 2270 09/29/2020 Claims 1    14657 WGAP Washington Gorge Action Program 6,667.00 2020 Contract Payment #1; 2020 Contract Payment

#2
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Year Trans# Date Type Acct# War# Vendor Amount Memo

2020 2271 09/29/2020 Claims 1    14658 Wallis Engineering, PLLC 40,943.58 Rock Creek Cove Project; Johnson Subdivision 
(Toliver); WWTP & Collection System 
Improvements

133,098.51

2018 687 04/20/2018 Claims 3      954 Court Trust 50.00 CR21289
50.00

2020 2274 09/29/2020 Util Pay 10 Xpress Billpay 25.00 Xpress Import - iPay - 09-29-2020__daily_batch.csv
2020 2275 09/29/2020 Util Pay 10 Xpress Billpay 175.00 Xpress Import - CheckFree - 09-29-2020__daily_ba

Receipts Outstanding: 200.00

133,148.51

Fund Claims Payroll Total

001 General Expense Fund 45,197.53 12,729.62 57,927.15
100 Street Fund 0.00 1,304.88 1,304.88
103 Tourism Promo & Develop Fund 0.00 5.79 5.79
311 First Street 5,131.06 0.00 5,131.06
400 Water/Sewer Fund 21,988.72 6,771.08 28,759.80
410 Wastewater System Upgrades 39,766.78 0.00 39,766.78
500 Equipment Service Fund 0.00 253.05 253.05

112,084.09 21,064.42 133,148.51
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We the undersigned officers for the City of Stevenson have reviewed the foregoing report and acknowledge that to the 
best of our knowledge this report is accurate and true:

 = =

Signed:_____________________________________ Signed:____________________________________ 
                          City Administrator / Date                                                    Deputy Clerk-Treasurer / Date                    


